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	EMBASSY OF INDIA
KUWAIT



PRESS RELEASE
Latest position on Disposal of Mortal Remains of Indian Nationals
The Embassy will henceforth, on daily basis, provide the details of the deceased Indian nationals, whose death has been reported/ registered with the Embassy. Details regarding disposal of mortal remains of the deceased Indians by way of local burial or transportation to India from June 1, 2015 are below for information: -
	Sl. No




	Particulars of the  deceased 


	Sex
(M/F)
	Date of death 
	Date of intimation/ registration with the Embassy and GR number
	Cause of death
(as per death  certificate issued by local authorities)
	Disposal Mode
 
	Airway/
Flight Number/ Destination/
Date 
	Number of days taken.
	Visa No. Art.
	Remarks



	26
	Santokh Sigh
PP No. K8035391
DOB 03.02.1967
48 Yrs.
	M
	10.06.2015
	14.06.2015

	Road Accident
	To be transported to India
	
	
	18
	Under process

	25
	Mohammed Nizar Puthukkudi
PP NO. G8813287
DOB 16.03.1962
53 Yrs.
	M
	13.06.2015
	13.06.2015
13.06.2015
GR139
	Natural 
	Transported to India
	
	Air India
IX- 394
14.06.2015
Culicut
	1
	18
	-

	24
	Abu Thahir Mannara Thurayil
PP No. J3828187
DOB: 18.04.1981
34 yrs
	M
	13.06.2015
	13.06.2015
13.06.2015
GR139341
	Heart Attack
	Transported to India
	
	Air India
IX- 394
14.06.2015
Culicut
	1
	18
	-

	23
	Pankaj Kumar Bidwai
PP No. H2438475
DOB: 02.05.1975
35 yrs
	M
	13.06.2015
	12.06.2015

GR139340
	Other Accident
(Drowning)
	To be transported to India
	
	
	
	18
	Under process

	22
	Mabud Ahmad
PP No. L5875994
DOB: 01.01.1969
46 yrs
	M
	13.06.2015
	10.06.2015

GR139339
	Other Accident
(Fall from Height)
	To be transported to India
	
	
	
	20
	Under process

	21
	Rajeshwar Venkati
PP No. Z1885469
DOB: 01.01.1952
63 yrs
	M
	11.06.2015
	11.06.2015

GR139338
	Heart Attack
	To be transported to India
	
	
	
	20
	Under process

	20
	Fairoz Babu
PP No. G8765683
DOB: 02.07.1967
48 yrs
	M
	11.06.2015
	11.06.2015

GR139337
	Heart Attack
	To be transported to India
	
	
	
	20
	Under process

	19
	James Arulappan
PP No. K5294366
DOB: 03.04.1960
55 yrs
	M
	09.06.2015
	10.06.2015

GR139315
	Road Accident
	To be transported to India
	
	
	
	20
	Under process

	18
	Trimurthulu Kadiyala
PP No. H9475285
DOB: 21.06.1971
44 yrs

	M
	09.06.2015
	09.06.2015

GR139316
	Heart Attack
	To be transported to India
	
	
	
	20
	Under process

	17
	Rajashri Pratapbakal
PP No. M1040396
Dob: 15.08.1970
45 yrs
	F
	08.06.2015
	09.06.2015
10.06.2015

GR139318
	Suicide
	To be transported to India
	
	
	
	22
	Under process

	16
	Kirali Sredharan
PP No. L3466927
DOB: 07.11.1948
67 yrs
	M
	08.06.2015
	10.06.2015
10.06.2015

GR139319
	Natural
	Transported to India
	
	Air India
IX-394
14.06.2015
Culicut
	4
	20
	-

	15
	Mohammed Adil Shaik
PP No. H8630935
DOB: 17.10.1988
28 yrs
	M
	08.06.2015
	10.06.2015
10.06.2015

GR139320
	Road Accident
	To be transported to India
	
	
	
	20
	Under process

	14
	Subba Reddy Bumireddy
PP No. J3506263
DOB: 19.01.1981
34 yrs
	M
	07.06.2015
	08.06.2015
09.06.2015

GR139297
	Heart Attack
	Transported to India
	
	Air India
AI976
11.06.2015
Chennai
	3
	18
	--

	13
	Varghese Onnoonnee
PP No. J6955289
DOB: 07.02.1961
54 yrs
	M
	07.06.2015
	08.06.2015
09.06.2015

GR139296
	Heart Attack
	Transported to India
	
	Kuwait Airways
KU351
10.06.2015
	2
	18
	--

	12
	Nafeeza Ambalathuveettil
PP No. L4209193
DOB: 01.01.1947
68 yrs
	F
	08.06.2015
	08.06.2015
08.06.2015

GR139298
	Heart Attack
	Transported to India
	
	Air India
IX394
09.06.2015
Calicut
	1
	22
	--

	11
	Benicio Antonio Fesouza
PP No. F6567644
DOB: 15.02.1964
51 yrs
	M
	08.06.2015
	09.06.2015
10.06.2015

GR139301
	Natural
	To be transported to India
	
	
	
	20
	Under process

	10
	Shaik Sarwar Khan
PP No. L4904424
DOB: 14.06.1959
56 yrs
	M
	07.06.2015
	08.06.2015

GR139302
	Natural 
	To be transported to India
	
	
	
	20
	Under process

	9
	Raffik Akbar Hussain
PP No. G3056679
DOB: 01.01.1965
50 yrs
	M
	06.06.2015
	07.06.2015

GR139280
	Under Investigation
	To be transported to India
	
	
	
	20
	Under process

	8
	Yogesh Kumar Nonda
PP No. M2091758
DOB: 07.01.1964
51 yrs
	M
	01.06.2015
	02.06.2015
02.06.2015

GR139279
	Natural
	Transported to India
	Jet Airways
9W573
07.06.2015
Mumbai
	1
	18
	--

	7
	Shazadi Ramzan
PP No. F0062186
DOB: 01.01.1933
	F
	06.06.2015
	06.06.2015

GR139281
	Natural
	To be transported to India
	
	
	
	20
	Under process

	6
	Haridasan Kakkunnath Parambil
PP No. J0978882
DOB: 15.01.1953
62 yrs
	M
	04.06.2015
	04.06.2015
09.06.2015

GR139282
	Natural 
	Local Burial
	Mortal remains buried in Kuwait
	
	18
	--

	5
	Shaik Khader Valli
PP No. J5341039
DOB: 01.08.1991
24 yrs
	M
	03.06.2015
	04.06.2015
04.06.2015

GR139283
	Heart Attack
	Transported to India
	
	Gulf Air
GF222/68
07.06.2015
Chennai
	3
	20
	--

	4
	Vikas Sharma
PP No. G2175878
DOB: 04.05.1980
35 yrs
	M
	02.06.2015
	04.06.2015

GR139284
	Under Investigation
	To be transported to India
	
	
	
	18
	Under process

	3
	Venkata Lakshmi Pala
PP No. L9606544
DOB: 15.06.1982
33 yrs
	F
	02.06.2015
	04.06.2015
07.06.2015

GR139285
	Other Accident
(Fall from Height)
	Transported to India
	
	Air India
AI988
10.06.2015
Hyderabad
	6
	20
	--

	2
	Anmariya Biju Poovanthara
PP No. J3965887
DOB: 12.09.2010
5 yrs
	F
	03.06.2015
	02.06.2015
04.06.2015

GR139258
	Other Accident
(Fall from Height)
	Transported to India
	
	Kuwait Airways
KU349
05.06.2015
Cochin
	3
	22
	--

	1
	Mutyal Ramana
PP No. H4591398
DOB: 06.09.1959
46 yrs
	M
	02.06.2015
	02.06.2015
03.06.2015

GR139259
	Heart Attack
	Transported to India
	
	Gulf Air
GF216/68
05.06.2015
Chennai
	2
	20
	--
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